.

NASQ60 O

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RS RN

PRI IR
ot e ELL NP

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT. . “hay 17

il -
" )

-

iy
O

th

St = ; L

Tmis Loan Modification Agreement (the "Agreement") is made as of this 29th day of
October, 109f, by and among Allen L. Ginsberg and David B. Dahl, not individually but as
Co-Trustees ui e Steven A. Schultz Family Trust I {"Family Trust"), CP Newport Beach
Limited Partnersain, an Illinois fimired partnershup ("Partnership”), LaSalle National Trust,
N.A., not persenaliy vut as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated October 7, 1994 and
known as Trust No. 112128 ("Trust"), Steven A. Schuitz ("Schultz"), and LaSalle Bank, FSB
("Lender™).

RECITALS:

A On December 27, 1995, 1.uSalle Bank, N.1. ("Original Lender") made a mortgage
lcan to Trust and Partnership in the ongiral orincipal amount of $2,660,000 (the "Loan™)
evidenced by that certain Mortgage Note daied as of December 27, 1995 (the "Note") and
secured by, among other things: (i) a Mortgage dated as of December 27, 1995 (the "Clark
Morigage™) made by Trust in tavor of Original Lender and recorded January 4, 1996 in the
Office of the Couk County Recordzr of Deeds as Docuinent-No. 96009429 cncumbering the real
property described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a pait hereof {the "Ciark Property");
(if) a Mortgage dated as of December 27, 1995 (the “Addison iMurtgage”) made by Family Trust
and Partrership in favor of Original Lender and recorded January 4, 1996 in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds as Document No. 96009432 encumbering the1eal property described in
Exhibit B attached nereto 2nd made a part hereof (the " Addiscn Property™); (iii) an Assignment
of Rents and Leases ("Clark Assignment of Renis™) made by Trust and Sciultz to Criginal
Lender dated as of December 27, 1995 and recorded January 4, 1696 as Dorument No.
96009430 in the Office of the Ccok County Recorder of Deeds with respeci io the Clark
Property; {(iv) an Assignment of Rents and Leases ("Addison Assignmeni of Rems”) made by
Eaffily Trust and Partrership to Qriginal Lender dated as of December 27, 1995 and recorded

LU TR
TR -5

s

[l
<

fa\:’ =t : -

J5
[
LDy
i

e
P

7

}

ENAYAY

~n
3

R - TRl

Commeon Addresses: PINS:
Thomas K. Bashler 1015-25 W. Addison St. 14-20-463-003
Schwartz & Freeman 3545-3549 N. Clark St. 14-20-403-H04
4031 N. Michigan Ave. 3541 N. Clark St. 14-20-403-005
Suite 1900 Chicago. 1L 14-20-403-023
Chicago, IL. 60611 14-20-403-024




B

~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




-, e - Y ' - . Y- w - -3

UNOFFIIL COPY 1

Janvary 4, 1996 as Docuracnt No. 96009433 in the Office of the Cook County Recorder of
Decds with respect to the Addison Property: (vi) a Collateral Assignment of Beneficial Interest
in Land Trust dated as of December 27, 1995 (the "Collateral ABI") made bv Schuliz to
Original Lender and endorsed by Trustee under the Trust on January 4, 1996; and (vi) Security
Agreement dated as of December 27, 1995 made Trust, Partnership and Family Trust to and for
the benefit of Original Lender (the “Security Agreement™) (the Note, Clark Morrgage, Addison
Mortgage, Collateral ABI, Clark Assignment of Rents, Addison Assignment of Rents, Security
Agreement, and all other instruments evidencing or securing the Loan are referred to collectively
herein as "Loan Documents”).

B. Lender has succeeded to all interests of Original Lender in, to and under the Note
and the other Loan Docunients.

C. Fareorship and Trust (hereinafter jointiy referred to as "Borrower”) have asked
Lender to increase the zmount of the Loan by disbusing additional principal in the amount of
$296,112, and Lendet has agreed to do so as an additional advance under the Clark Mortgage
ard she Addison Mortgage, on the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement.

D. Al recorded instruments modified by this Agreement ave described in Exhibit C
attached heretc and made a part hecerf, and all czpitalized terms not defined in this Agreement
shail have the same meanings as set fordy’in the Loar Documents.

AGREEMENTS:

NOW THEREFORE, in censideraiion of tecovenants, promises and recitals set forth
herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Adoption of Recitals. The parties acknowiedg: tiat the Recitals are frue and
correct and are incorporated into this Agreement as though fully set forth herein,

z. Acknowledgements.

&. Partnership, Trust, and Schultz jointly and severally ackziowledge and t"f
confiem to Lender that the outstanding principal balance of the Loan as of tie <late hereof i
) Q)
is $2,633,848, P
o
te)
&3
!

b. Partnership, Trust and Schuliz jointly and severally acknowledge and
confirm to Lender shat: (i) all sums duc Lender under the Nole, as stated above, are due
and payable without any defense or right of setoff or reduction by Borrower existing as
of the date hereof; {(ii) that the security interests and liens granted under the Loan
Documents and other relaied security documents are valid, binding and enforceable in
accordance with their terms; and (iii) that Original Lender has fully performed all of its
obligations which svere required to oe performed prior to the date hereof with respect to
the Loan.

2.




UNOFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

c. Parinership, Family Trust, Trust and Schultz hereby affirm and restate al}
= representations, warranties and covenarss made respectively by thein under the Loan
Decuments.

3. Modification of Loan Decuments. As of the Effective Date, the Loan
: Documents are modified as follows:

a. Restated Ncie. The Amended and Restated Morigage Note in the form
attached herete as Exhibit D ("Restated Note") is hercby substimuted as and for the Note.
The principal amonnt of the Restated Note reflects an additiona! advance of $256,112 by
Leraer, which amount shall be disbursed on the Effective Date.

b Loan Documents. All Loan Documents are hereby amended o conform
to the tzims of the Restated Note, and ail references therein to the Note are hereby
amended (o refir to the Restated Note.

Except as specifically set forrh in this Agreement or in the Restated Note, the terms of the Loan
Documents shall remzin upaincaded and in full force and effect.

4. Condifions. Lender’s 2greement io modify the Loan Documents in accordance

with the terms hereof shali be conditiened upon satisfaction of the following on or before the
Effective Date:

2. Delivery to Lender of the Restated Note, properly executed by Trust and
Partnership.
b. Lender’s rveceipt and approval of <-date-down endorsement to Lender’s

existing title insurance policy insuring the Clark Mcrtgags and Addison Morigage (as
modified hereby) as a first lien on the Clark Property and Zddison Property respectively,
subject only to the title exceprions contained in the policy ap4 such additional exceptions
as Lender may approve and increasing the policy amount to $2,930,000;

c. a curreni ALTA owner’s affidavit, rent roll, and such oth:zr. documents as
the title insurer may reasonably require;

d. the absence of any default or Event of Default, or an occurrence which
with the passage of time would constitute a default or Event of Default, under any of the
Loan Documents as of the Effective Date;

e. Lender’s receipt and approval of certified borrowing resoiutions of
Partnership ard the general partner of Partnership authorizing Partrership’s executionand
delivery of this Agreement, a certified copy of Partnership’s Certificate of Limited

~ Partnership, and an incumbency certificate and good standing certificate for the general
partner of Partnership;

B e L AL
QQLE;Zuv'J




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

f. Delivery to Lender of a cettified copy of Trust’s trust agreemeni. centified
copy of Schultz’s direction to Trust to execute this Agreement and the Restated Note, and
certified copy of the Family Trust trust agreement;

g Payment by Borrower to Lender of a loan fee in the amouni of $3,000,
together with ail costs and orher fees incurred hy Lender in connection herewith,
including the fees and expenses of Lender’s attorneys;

h. Lepder’s receipt and approval of an attorney’s cpinion letter from the
attorney for Schuitz, Partnership and Family Trust with respect to the enforceability of
tiie Loan Documents as modified by this Agreement and the Restated Note, and such
othcr matters reasonably required by Lender;

i. Detivery of UCC, tax lien, judgmeni and pending litigation searches with
respect to Trast, Partnership, Schultz and Family Trust;

J- Delivery.of certificates of property and casualty insurance relating to the
Property in form and contcat acceptable tv Lender; and

k. Lender’s receipt-and approval of such additional documents. and
Borrower’s satisfaction of sucii@dditional requirements, as Lender imay reasonably
require.

Lender in its discretion may elect to waive any ui the foregeing conditions.

5. Effective Date. The Effective Date forpumoses of this Agreecment shalt be the
date on wiich this Agreemerni is recorded.

€. ‘Waiver and Release of Claims and Defenses. Tiust. Partnership, Family Trust
and Schuliz (ithe "Releasing Parties™) hereby waive, discharge and forever reiease Crigmal
Lender, Lender and theiv respective employvees, officers, directors, attcrneys, stockholders,
successors and assigns (the "Released Parties™) from and of any and all clains, causes of actien,
allegations or assertions that any one or more of the Releasing Parties has, had; o: may have had
at any time up through and includirg the Effective Date agains: any or all of the Released Parties
relating to the Loan, the Loan Documets or Lendar’s or Original Lender’s actions 1 aimissions
in connsction tiherewith, regardless of when any of such claims, defenses, causes of action,
ailegations or assertions azose.

7. Continuing Pexformznce. Trust, Partriership, Family Trust, and Schultz hereby
affirm and restate all respective representations and warranties made by them and agree to
sontinue performance of all respective covenants made by them under the Loan Documents.
Nothing in this Agreement shali in any manner impair the indebtedness payable under the INote
or Restated Note, or any cf the other Loan Documents (as modified hereby) or the liens and
security interesis created under the Loan Documents, and nothing herein shall alter, waive,
modify or affect any promise, agreement, covenant or cordition recited in any of the Loan

4-




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Documents (except as specifically set forth herein) or affect or imgair any rights, powers or
remedies of Lender urder the Loan Documents. Except as specifically set forth hereir, ali other
terms and <onditions of the Loan Documents shall remain unmodified and in fuli force and
effect. The instruments listed on Exhibit C to this Agreement, and all additional Loan
Documents evidencing or securing repayment of the Loan evidenced by the Note and the
Restated Note, are hereby modified to the extent necessary to conform io the modifications set
forth herein.

8. Guarantor Consent. This Agreement is expressly subject to and conditioned
vpon execution and delivery by the Steven A. Schultz of his consent to the modifications set
forth herin, in the form set forth in the attached Guarantor Consent.

G. L2isd Trustee Exculpation. This Agreement is executed by LaSalle National
Trust, N.A., not porsonaily but soiely as land trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of the power
and authority conferrad adpon and vested in it as land trustee (and such trustee hereby warrants
in its individual capacity diat it possesses full power and authority to execute this instrument},
and it is expressly understcod and agreed that nothing herein contained shall be construed as
creating any liability on such jand imustee personally to perform any covenant, either express or
implied herein contained, except the warranty centained in this exculpatory paragraph, all such
hiability, if any, being expressly veived by Schuliz, Lender and by every persos now or
hereafter claiming any right or security-vereunder; provided that nothing herzin contained shatl
be consirued in any way so as to affect or impair 1he jien of the alcrementioned morigage or
Lender’s right to foreclose same, or construed in.any way so as to limit any of the rights and
remedies of Lender in any such foreclosure proccedings or other enforcement of the Loan
Documents as modified hereby.

P i) 2l
OZ:I */‘)

45 A
— S

LA




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have executed ifus Loan Modification Agreement

as of the date tirsi above written,

LENDER:

LASALLE BANK FSB

*

1S

PARTNERSHIP:

CP NEWPORT BEACH LIMITED
CARTNERSHIP, by its general
partner

Central Park Californis, Inc.
an Illinois Corporation

\B

TRUST:

LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A., as
Trustee under Trust Agrecment dated

October 7, 1594 and known as Trust No.
119125

By:
Its:

Attest:
Its:

FAMILY TRUST:

STEVEN A. SCHULTZ FAMILY TRUST I

z/
By: :v*‘( ( fzﬂ / 4:._//[“

Al Lg G-n erg Co-Trusiee :’

Q—-\\\%

/ Ste

SCHULTZ

vZn A. Schuttz
4
=

'/
Stev /aﬁ /ch"flz individually

2 3MODIFIC.AGT
102496-305pm

David B. Dak!, Co-Trustec

. \ -
0‘;‘? ‘f)zf;‘:: -

- N

—




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

i IN WITNESS WHEREGF, the parties have executed this Loan Modification Agreement
e as of the date first above written.

LENDER: TRUST:
LASALLE BANK FSB LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A., as
Trustee under Trust Agresment dated
QOctober 7, 1994 and known as Trust No.
!\ 119125 a4 s .
\ z& f -
By: _\4&}. Q.D By: -.’7/47«—«-—»1“;, Ceton,
Its: Lo Its: /R

Attest: ‘-fﬁ&yz%;fd by

[ts:

PARTNERSHIP: FAMILY TRUST:

CP NEWPORT BEACH LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, by its general
nartoer

STEVEN A. SCHULTZ FAMILY TRUST I

Central Park California, Inc.
an lilineis Corporation

By:

“Allen L. Ginsberg, Co-Trustee ‘-—

By: By:
Steven A. Schultz David B. Dahl, Co-Trustee

SCHULTZ:

Steven A. Schultz, individually

o
®

&)
I
£
bt
Ly
kd

2. 3MCDIFIC. AGT o

102496-308pm




UNOFFICIAL COPY




GUARANTOR CONSENT

The undersigned Guarantor hereby (i) consents to the modifications of the Lean Documents as
set forts in the foregoing Loan Modification Agreement, including but not limited to the increase
in the principal amount of the Loan to $2,930,000,{ii) waives all claims, defenses and rights of
setoff, if any, arising in connection with such modifications, and (iii) restates and affirms for

the benefit of Lender all of covenants and agreements under the Guaranty of the Loan executed
ang deliverzd by him daied as of December 27, 1995.

Dated as of October 2% |, 1996

o

e
..‘.",7-“\1‘.' »
b

3l




UNOFFICIAL COPY




R Y

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK ,
I, Ruth A, Yuaker , a Notary Public in and for saié County, inthe
Siate aforesaid, DOHEREBY CERTIFY, that  Rosemary Collins and
Nancy A. Stack the Assistant Vice President and
Assistant Secretary

respectively, of LaSalle National Trust, N.A., who are

personal’; known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed io the foregoing
instrument =5 such Assistant Vice Pres. gpd Asaistant Secretary . respectiveiy,
appeared befor: mne this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said

instrument as ¢ own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act cf said

Company, as Trusiec oo aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth: and the said
Assistant Secrezsxy  then and therc acknowledged that he, as custodian of the

corporate seal of said Cemyany - did affix the corporate seal of said Company to said instruinent

as his own free and voluntary act 2nd as the free and voluntary act of said Company, as Trustee
as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set fo'zh

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this 29’°h 9th day oi October, 1996,

ZZ%/ /;/ LM/&&ZZ"

7 Notary Public {

My Comrnissiop-Zxpires:
Ws'

19

tn
¢
£
I
;.
w

o
’_.‘(,\,.-L/-’“




UNOFFICIAL COPY




O E

REETE N ey

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS
) SS.
COUNTY OF CONK

I KM hloan ’Bu.-im-:.r’:[.ﬂta Notary Public 1 and for said Ccunty, in the State
afcresaid, DG HEREBY CERTIFY, that Steven A. Schultz, as President of Central Park
California, Inc., an Illinois corporation, the sole generai partaer of CP Newpoert Beach Limited
Farinership, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed io the
within instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and
delivered ihe said instrument and exccuted same as &is free and voluntary act in said capacity,
and as the free and voluntary act of such corporation, for the uses and purposes therzin set torth.

yt-}

GIVEN unse; my hand and !otdr_ml Seal lhlS Y cfay of October, 1996.

T s

T T rea g

," y 2
N }m f)]q\-v‘:\n: g\\
Notary Pubhc PR 3 )

R
T el

My Commission expires:

19

- —— ——————— ——— ——

STATE OF ILLINOIS

y SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

I,ﬁ%’r' Np sl ‘tau,,-:,m.:,f%[-ﬁ,:_’; , 2 Notary Publicitiand for said County, in the
State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Steven A. Schultz, personally known to me to
be the same person whose name is subscribed o the foregoing Guarantor Consent appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument
and exzcuted same as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes taei¢in set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notariai Seal th:s735 f\:lay of October, 1996.

L Notazy. Public. ...

My Conmuaission Expires:




UNOFFICIAL COPY




ALK LI

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

)ss
COUNTY OF COOK )

I S\Réﬂv‘Q_LS\mngfiﬁ votary Public in and for said County, in the State of
aforesaid, do hereby ceriify that Allen L. Ginsberg, as co-trustee of the Steven A. Schultz
Family Teust I, personally kniown to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed te the
foregoing instrument as such trustee, appeared before me this dav in person and acknowledged
that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and veluntary act and as the free
and voluntary act of said Trust, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seai, Ihisﬂ.’) cay of Octover, 1996.

Q " X A NI ‘)\'S\\'\\\I)l
Y )

L!'
NOTABY PUBLI 3 SumnneL.Simonei; 2
X Public, State of Hinots &
| | | $ o Comi -'moo[-‘.xpircs(}éi:w‘)s
STA1E Ob ILLINOIS } :’(S!ﬂy gon?‘n“f:")'))'.'))‘-'))?))))?)})?)
IV NS
)SS m»

COUNTY OF COOK )

- /

K\&L[‘_AH—M \:fu+w,’}‘{};j , 2 Meary Public in and for said County, in the State of
aforesaid, do hersby certify tha: David B, Dbl as co-trustee of the Steven A. Schultz Family
Trust 1. personally known to me to be the zam¢ nerson whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrumesnt as such trustee, appeared befors rue this day in person and acknowledged
that he signed and delivered the 21d insirument as his owr free and voluniary act and as the free
and voluntary act of said Trust, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and nctarial seal, this _) day i ;mober, 1996.

"OFSICiAL SEAL"
ABRAHSM GUTWAKS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/21/91




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

SS.

)
COUNTY OF}()ZG?K )
aéj_

I, WW otary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid,
DO BEREBY CERTIFY, t:;{ & ,gfm. ff of LaSalle Bank FSB,
personally known to me to e

same person who name is subscribed to the within instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed and delivered the said

instrument and executed same as his/her free and volurtary act in said capacity, and as the free
and vofuravy act of such Bank for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal thi&?ﬁf October, 1996.

ons
mlll:‘w’,-auulnun .

Notary Public
¢ OFFICIA. SEAL’

k)

L )

: MARY © “"’?-T’-?T.. e

$  Rotary Pudle. U0 .pl:l:liv.; . ;
H missinn .0y Can

» My Commissiza .- .

“Hilll.iﬂicﬂm‘fm-‘sn SARAAAYD

My Commission Expires:

ST
/7

en
O
L)
A
o
X
Y

-




 UNOFFICIAL COPY




- ot - .- - . ——— _ S T
i - » » L. = P 3

| UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

CLARK PROPERTY LEGAL DESCRIPTION

. e - e e e waen vem e a
! [ < - | - -

=il 8,  ANDOR AT NCORTH i/

UYDT D SITRSTUYTSTOAN Ay nT s
hd - ., L e L H 4 ! -

NI S Susnse IS iN UN O RLUTH

;
i

- e e Ay . e - e ey e

WORTHEWZE R S § 2 =T TUTHE

: 3 / - e T ]
N R i — .y - W owa ey e W T
i ~ iy, ow o~ ol S hd
BORTH, RANTID Ta, LYING L28T oF
e e e
Ay YTE
KW S O U P A
P,
Ll

ormmon_Addresses: PING:

45-3349 N, Clark 81, 14-20-403.003
41 N. Clark St, 14-20-403-004
vicago, 11, 14-20-403-005




" UNOFFICIAL COPY




- -
TR S

EROES ST

THry

UNOFFICIAL COPY

:XHIBIT B

e e e e e e e e e S e S

Lots 2€ and 27 in Weage and Hyds’s Subdivision of Lot 1 in Assessor’s Division of
the Northwest 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 20, Township 40 North, Range
14, East of the Third Principal Meridiar, in Cook Ceunty, Ikinois.

and
Lots 28, 20 ayd the East 23 feet of Lot 30 in Weage and Hyde's Subdivision of Lot

1 in the North-1,Z of the West 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 20, Township
40 North, Range ‘14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, lilinois.

Permanent Index Numbers. 14-20-403-023-0000
14-2(-403-024-0000

Property Address:  1015-1025 West Addison $treet, Chicago, Ilinois




UNOFFICIAL COPY




EXHIBIT C

RECORDED LOAN DOCUMENTS

i. A Mortgage dated as of December 27, 1995 made by Trust in favor of Original Lender
and recorded January 4, 1596 in the Officc of the Cook County Recorder of deeds as
Document nc. 96009429,

2. A Mortgage dated as of December 27, 1995 made by Family Trust and Partpership in
faver of Original Lender and recorded January 4, 1996 in the Office of the Recorder of
Leed, as Decument No. 96069432, .

3. An Assizanient of Rents and Leases made by Trust and schultz to Original Lender dated
as of Deceraber 27, 1995 and recorded January 4, 1996 as Document No. 96009430 in
the Office of thz Cook County Recorder of Deeds;

4, An Assigament of F'enss'and Leases made by Family Trust and Parinership to Criginal
Lender dated as of Decermier 27, 1995 and recorded Januaty 4, 1996 as Document No.
96009433 in the Office oy thzCook County Recorder of Deeds.

tA
)
L)
)
L2
o,
&
Ut




UNOFFICIAL COPY




